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HEALTH SCHEMES ON COMMON PLATFORM

1125. DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is planning to bring health schemes on common platform;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether National Health Authority had a meeting with the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare to work out the arrangement on the lines of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) that covers all Central Government employees; and

(d) the other step taken by the Government to bring all Government health schemes under a single umbrella?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): No.

(c): No.

(d): The hospitals under the administrative control of Ministry of Railways and Coal India Limited have been empanelled to provide services to the beneficiaries of AB-PMJAY.
Memorandum of Understanding has also been signed with Employee State Insurance Corporation for onboarding their hospitals in the scheme.

